BEFORE THE WASHINGTON STATE
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

APPLICATION NO. TG-220215
In the Matter of:

PETITION TO INTERVENE OF
PACKAGING CORPORATION

FORMAL COMPLAINT OF BASIN OF AMERICA

)
)
)
)
)
DISPOSAL, INC. AGAINST JAMMIE'S ;
ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. %

)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE I certify that on the date noted below I caused the foregoing
documents, Cover Letter and Petition to Intervene of Packaging Corporation of America, to be
electronically filed with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission and served by
electronic mail upon all parties of record in this proceeding, as stated in the master service list

and below and consistent with WAC 480-07-360:

Commission Staff Sally.brown@utc.wa.gov

Sally Brown

Office of the Attorney General
Utilities & Transportation Commission
621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey,
WA 98503

Basin Disposal Inc. bfassburg@williamskastner.com
office@basindisposal.com

Blair I. Fassburg Williams, Kastner &
Gibbs, PLLC Two Union Square, 601
Union Street STE 4100 Seattle, WA
98101

Respondent dbarnett@perkinscoie.com

dsteele@perkinscoie.com
Donna Barnett Perkins Coie, LLP 10885 | CRoberts@perkinscoie.com

N.E. Fourth Street STE 700 Bellevue, WA | iammie@jammiesenviro.com
98004-5579 '

David Steele Perkins Coie, LLP 10885
NE Fourth Street STE 4900 Bellevue, WA
98004




Cassie Roberts 10885 N.E. Fourth Street
Bellevue, WA 98004
CRoberts@perkinscoie.com

Jammie Scott
Jammie's Environmental, Inc.

Rob Whittaker 4160 6" Avenue SE, Ste. rod@wrra.org
205 Lacy, WA 98503

Washington Refuse and Recycling
Association.

Dated this 18" day of May 2022
X/t

Dawn Blancaflor
ISBA No. 4958
Attorney For
Packaging
Corporation of
America




